



2026.04.19.15:18:22

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 329/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. Akhtar, Advs.

versus

GAURAV DUA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Devender Verma and Mr. Badal
Dayal, Advs. for R1.
Mr. Puneet Garg, DGM (Law),
DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **17.05.2018**

LA.APP.329/2017

Admit.

List in the category of 'regular matters' along with LA.APP.158/2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 17, 2018

ak